Ventura County Office of Education
SELPA

5100 Adolfo Way

Camarillo, CA 93012

WWW.VCoe.org

ADDENDUM TO CONTRACT

District: Bridges Charter

Contract Number: SELPA24-016 A
Contract Period: July 1, 2023 — June 30, 2024
Effective Date of Addendum: January 19, 2024

ADDENDUM TO REFLECT UPDATED CONTRACT SERVICES TO THE FOLLOWING:
This is an addendum to the total costs of OT/COTA Services being provided by VCOE to the District.

Original contract estimated amount: $17,690.32
Amount of estimated increase:  $32,309.68

New contract estimated amount:  $50, 000.00

All other original terms and conditions of the contract remain the same.

NS pared: L/ 2Y [0

Executive Director, SELPA

%Awk O/(/LA/L(_

4 5-24

Dated:
Executive Director, Internal Business Services
Dated:
Signature — District Special Education Department
Dated:

Signature — District Fiscal Department




